Monthly Blizzard



Published courtesy of the Randolph Foundation

Carol Gagne, administrative assistant; Town Hall phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email: selectmenatrandolph.nh.gov . Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts. Please call the Town Hall to confirm the schedule. Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov

Recurring events listed below. Please check specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.).

Art Group: Randolph art group meets Thursday 10 AM 1 PM; FMI call Roberta Arbree, 466-2765

Bridge: Duplicate bridge last Tuesday at 6 PM & 1st Monday at 9:30 AM, call Lynn Hunt to sign up 915-6447; "drop in bridge"

remainder Tuesdays, 6:00 PM; & Mondays, 1 PM at the Town Hall, all levels welcome; FMI call Lynn Hunt - 466-3456.

Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM

Children's Program: to be announced

Craft & Quilting Group: Thursday from 1 to 4:30; FMI call Rita Savage 466-5565

Library hours: Monday & Saturday, 10 AM to noon; Wednesday & Thursday 3 PM to 8 PM; FMI 466-5408

Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM

Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM; use cans & do not put out night before

Yoga: Tuesday, 5:15 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841

September 1, Saturday

RECYCLING TODAY; All materials <u>MUST</u> be sorted or they will be rejected; FMI see town web site; Library hours.

Bach Music festival ongoing all weekend

September 3, Monday, Labor Day, no school and Town offices are closed

Library hours, please check to see if Duplicate Bridge is being held; Fire Department meets at fire station at 6:30

September 4, Tuesday

Trash collection; yoga resumes & bridge players meet; Supervisors of the Check List meet, 7—7:30 PM for voter registration

September 5, Wednesday

Clerk & Library hours; Forest Commission meets, Town Hall, 7 PM

September 6, Thursday

Library hours, art, quilting/craft group meet, Planning Board meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM.

September 8, Saturday

Library hours

September 10, Monday

Clerk & Library hours, Bridge; Selectmen meet at 7 PM at Town Hall.

September 11, Tuesday

Primary Election Day; polls open from 11 AM to 7 PM; Bring a photo ID to vote

Trash collection; yoga players meet in meeting room & bridge players meet in the Library

September 12, Wednesday

Clerk & Library hours

September 13, Thursday

Library hours, art, quilting/craft group meet.

September 15, Saturday

Library hours

September 17, Monday

Clerk and Library hours, bridge, Fire Department meets at the Fire Station, 6:30 PM

September 18, Tuesday

Trash collection; <u>yoga players meet in meeting room & bridge players meet in the Library</u>; GRS School Board meets at the Randolph Town Hall, 6:30.

September 19, Wednesday

Clerk and Library hours

September 20, Thursday

Library hours, art, quilting/craft group meet; Board of Adjustment meets at Randolph Town Hall, 7 PM

September 22, Saturday

Library hours

September 24, Monday

Clerk & Library hours, Bridge; Mildred Horton Book Group meets at the Library, 10 AM; Library Trustees meet at the Library 6:30 PM; Selectmen meet at 7 PM at Town Hall.

September 25, Tuesday

Trash collection; yoga, duplicate bridge players meet at 6 PM

September 26, Wednesday

Clerk and Library hours

September 27, Thursday

Library hours, art, quilting/craft group meet.

September 29, Saturday

Library hours

The next Blizzard will be available 10/1; all materials to Barbara Arnold (466-2438; Barbara.arnold51@gmail.com by Friday, 9/22; The next Mountain View is in December all materials <u>must be</u> to Dede Aube (daube@ne.rr.com) ASAP, no later than early November.

- ⇒ As you may know, Rodney Hayes, a truly dedicated and knowledgeable asset to the Town Of Randolph for many years, has retired due to a debilitating medical condition. Rodney touched all of us with his desire to help everyone he came in contact with, and there were many. Words alone cannot describe what Rodney has done for the Town of Randolph. The Board of Selectmen invites all members of the Randolph Family to contribute to his gift. Please send or drop-off at the Selectmen's office cash or checks made payable to Rodney Hayes (Town Hall, 130 Durand Rd.)
- ⇒ Anyone who needs an absentee ballot for the Sept 11 State Primary and/or the Nov 6 Federal Election can get an application from the Town Clerk. Or go online to SOS.NH.Gov and go to the election section for an application.
- ⇒ Carol Horton is missing a piece of light green plastic bubble wrap used to wrap pictures. It has her initials on it and was last seen at the Town Hall at the art show. If you have any information, please call her at 915-0629.
- ⇒ Please watch for announcements regarding the children's program at the Library. The schedule was not available at the time of printing.

Monthly Blizzard Randolph Foundation PO Box 283 Gorham, NH 03581	Stamp